

Educational (1912) Department.

ORDINARY MS.

342
G.O., No. 342

DATED 23. 4. 12

[Despatch Abstract.]

Legislative Council.

Communicating to the Director of Public Instruction for necessary action a copy of question No. 48 asked at the meeting of the — held on the 2nd April 1912 & the answer given thereto regarding the jurisdiction of supervisors of Muhammadan schools.

BACK PAPERS.

G.O.	No.	Department.	Date.	G.O.	No.	Department.	Date.

FURTHER PAPERS.

G.O.	No.	Department.	Date.	G.O.	No.	Department.	Date.

[E. & L.]
51.

1,000-11-11.

DEPARTMENT.

NOTE FILE.

T *✓*

Supervisors of the Municipal Department

five in the City of Chicago, Ill.

The Municipal Department is organized as follows:

Municipal Department is organized as follows:

1. Will Governor, Municipal Department, Ill.

to the present system under which the

a supervisor of the Municipal Department

is in charge of the Municipal Department

and the Municipal Department is organized

as follows:

being the Municipal Department?

1. Chicago
2. Cook County
3. DuPage County
4. Kane County
5. Kendall County
6. Lake County
7. Madison County
8. McHenry County
9. Menard County
10. Morgan County
11. Peoria County
12. Rock Island County
13. St. Clair County
14. Tazewell County

The supervisors' charges given above are according to the old distribution of the districts and it is suggested that the same arrangement be maintained.

cf. telephone message at A

For Chicago, Ill.

Excluding the supervisors of Mappilla schools, of whom there are five in the Malabar district, there are at present ^{fourteen} ~~fourteen~~ supervisors of Muhammadan schools in this Presidency and their charges are as shown below:-

Districts.

1	{ Ganjam, Vizagapatam and Godavari
2	Kistna
3	{ Gun tur- Nellore
4	Cuddapah
5	Kurnool.
6	{ Bellary & Anantapur
7	North Arcot
8	{ Madras & Chingleput
9	South Arcot
10	{ Salem, Coimbatore & The Nilgiris
11	{ Tanjore & Trichinopoly
12	Madura
13	Tinnevelly
14	South Canara

The supervisors' charges given above are according to the old distribution of the districts; and it is understood that the same arrangement is still retained.

2. According to the new distribution there are 25 districts; and if each district is to be provided with a supervisor as proposed by the

Hon'ble

cf. telephonic
message at A.

Vide telephonic message
from the D.P.O's office at H

ii (Excluding Malabar)

Vide note at G.

Para 14 of letter
no 8532d B
2.12.11

NOTES.

Page 3

Hon'ble Legislative Council Member, 10 additional supervisors will have to be appointed. But the number of Muhammadan schools in some of the districts such as the Nilgiris and Ganjam is too small to require the services of a separate supervisor. It is observed that in his recent report on Muhammadan education, the Director of Public Instruction has proposed to make no addition to the number of supervisors, although he has recommended the appointment of an additional sub-assistant inspector. In connection with the scheme for the expansion of elementary education, it has, however, been proposed to increase the number of sub-assistants and supervisors; and, if this proposal is given effect to and should the number of Muhammadan schools which may be newly started will justify it, it may be possible to put each district in charge of a separate supervisor.

3. The following draft answer is submitted for approval:--

Answer.

The Hon'ble Member's suggestion will be considered when the inspecting agency is strengthened in connection with the expansion of elementary education in the Presidency."

7H
25.3.12

CA
25/3/12

I think the reply is somewhat dangerous as holding out vague hopes which are

Answer

Depd to leg.
28/3/12

not likely to be realized to the fall. I
shd. be inclined to say

A

The ~~present~~ ^{present} charges of these special
superintendents have been fixed with reference
to ~~the existing~~ ^{existing} local requirements
the question ~~whether the~~ ^{whether the} ~~there is any need to~~ ^{there is any need to}
add to their number while ~~there is~~ ^{there is} ~~no~~ ^{no}
connection with the to consider
-tion of the D.P.I. when he is engaged in
forming the proposals for the expansion of
elementary education referred to in the
answer to the preceding Qd.
question

The Govt have no
present intention of
increasing the number of
superintendents of
non-graduate schools
but

D.P.I. no.

only
The information asked for is as to
the intention of the Government
The present state of things is stated
at A. above

Ans 27.3.12



J.H.M.

27 3 12

afford as I have
answered above

The same as S.C. of the
amended version.

27/3/12

The question and answer as finally settled are as follows —

Question 48. Will Government be pleased to put an end to the present system under which a supervisor of Muhammadan schools is in charge of more districts than one and thus afford him sufficient scope to develop elementary education among the Muhammadans?

Jurisdiction of supervisors of Muhammadan schools.

Answer 48—

The charges of these special supervisors have been fixed with reference to existing local requirements. The Government have no present intention of increasing the number of supervisors of Muhammadan schools but the question will receive the consideration of the Director of Public Instruction when he is engaged in framing the proposals for the expansion of elementary education referred to in the answer to Question No. 47.

2. The question and answer may be communicated to the D.P.I. for information - The draft below is for approval:

7/11/12
19 4 12 10/11/12

10/11/12

29 21 12 22 22 191

C. No. 879, From the Leg. Sept., No. _____, dated 20-3- 1912.

191

No. 5852, dated 23. 4. 1912

A. Copy of question no. 48 asked at the ~~Legislative~~ meeting of the Legislative Council held on the 2nd April 1912 and the answer given thereto will be communicated to the D.P.J. for ~~information~~ necessary action.

72 CR from 19-4-12 20/4/12

To The D.P.I. ✓
with copy of question
no-48 + answer thereto.

Sept 23/12

28/4/12

When given for copying _____
When copied _____
When examined _____
When signed _____ } 191

READ AGAIN G.O., No. _____, DATED
191 _____

CURRENT No. _____

ENCLOSURES TO G. No. _____

ORDER OF GOVERNMENT.

A A A A A A A

LETTER OF GOVERNMENT.

STATEMENT WITH DITTO.

PAPERS NOT FILLED UP, BEING MEANT FOR DESPATCH
IN ORIGINAL.

N.B.—

- A = Copy in full.
- B = Not to be copied.
- P = Copy abstract only.
- Q = Copy Heading only.